### SALUTE TO

# VETERAN'S CAR SHOW

SATURDAY OCTOBER 26, 8:00AM TO 1:00PM

# TRUNK OR TREAT SOUTHEAST VALLEY CAR SHOW

## BASS PRO SHOP

1133 N. DOBSON RD., MESA, AZ. 85201





480.477.5882 | weserv.realtor



#### **WeSERV Motor Sports Group** 2024 WeSERV Southeast Valley Chapter, Trunk or Treat Car Show

Benefits WeC.A.R.E. & Local Veterans Charities through Real Wishes Foundation Making a difference in the lives of our veterans!

#### Saturday, October 26, 2024 | 8:00am - 1:00pm Bass Pro Shops | 1133 N. Dobson Rd., Mesa, AZ. 85201

Make checks payable to **Real Wishes Foundation** and return this form to: WeSERV Motor Sports Group at 1733 E. Northrop Blvd., Chandler, AZ. 85286 OR register online at https://bit.ly/4biblhQ

Get event information at https://bit.ly/2024msgtrunkortreat

No refunds will be issued unless WeSERV Motor Sports Group cancels the event. For more information, call WeSERV at 480-477-5902 or e-mail rrivas@weserv.realtor.

#### Car Entry Registration Form

(Please Print)

Name: Phone:

Email:

Vehicle Year, Make, & Model:

\$25.00 (pre-registration ends October 11, 2024) | \$30.00 (October 11 - day of the show) Awards given to the top 20 cars, Best of Show, and the car club with the most representation.

#### Dash plaques and t-shirts are guaranteed to all car registrants who register by Friday, October 11, 2024.

(You can pre-order additional t-shirts for \$15 or purchase them at the show for \$20, subject to availability)

#### PLEASE NOTE: All car entrants MUST arrive by 9:00am, or they WILL NOT be judged. Entrants who want to park together must arrive together.

Please specify shirt size: S\_\_\_\_\_ | M\_\_\_\_ | L \_\_\_\_ | XL \_\_\_\_ | 2XL \_\_\_\_ | 3XL \_\_\_\_ | 4XL \_\_\_\_

Waiver and Disclaimer: In consideration for and acceptance of the WeSERV Motor Sports Group Car Show, the undersigned vendor hereby fully and unconditionally agrees to the following: To release West & SouthEast REALTORS® of the Valley, Inc. (WeSERV) and Bass Pro Shops, their representatives, agents, and employees from any liability, personal injury, loss or damage to property and to assume all risks including civil disturbance, riot, public commotion, negligent acts, or violence of third parties arising from or related to the October 26, 2024, Car Show, release all event officials, jointly and severally from any liability arising from said event, warrant that the undersigned has personally read the above rules, maintains a valid auto liability insurance policy, and will abide by said rules and regulations and the event policies on the day of the show.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: